To,
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref.: Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited, Scrip Code: 539921, Security ID: SEIL

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We wish to inform that Board of Directors of the Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited ("the Company") at their Meeting held on 11^{th} November, 2022 has been appointed Mr. Vishal Chiripal (DIN: 00155013) as the Managing Director of the Company.

Based on the recommendation of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, have approved the appointment of Mr. Vishal Chiripal (DIN: 00155013) for a period of five years with effect from 11th November 2022.

The Company shall seek Member's approval for the aforesaid appointment in the ensuing general meeting.

A brief profile of Mr. Vishal Chiripal (DIN: 00155013), Managing Director is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, FOR SHANTI EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES LIMITED

HARSHNA SAXENA COMPANY SECRETARY MEMBERSHIP NO. A45788





Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited: CIN - L80101GJ1988PLC010691

Registered Office: 1909 - 1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat

Brief Profile of Vishal Chiripal

Sr. No.	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise;	Appointment
2	Date of appointment/ cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment;	November 11, 2022 & Terms of Appointment as decided by Nomination & Remuneration Committee and Board from time to time.
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment);	Vishal Chiripal holds a Master Degree of Business Administration in the field of Marketing Management. He has more than 20 years of rich experience of textiles, education and other businesses.
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director).	Mr. Vishal Chiripal is not related to any of the Directors of the Company.





Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited: CIN - L80101GJ1988PLC010691

Registered Office: 1909 - 1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat

Land Line No.: 079 66177266 | info@sei.edu.in | www.sei.edu.in